	Division of Corporations Public Access System	7005 JUL 29 P 12:08
Foreige and a set of the set of t	Electronic Filing Cover Shee	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Note: Please print bel	this page and use it as a cover sheet. Typ low) on the top and bottom of all pages of t	e the fax audit number (shown he document.
	(((H05000182134 3)))	
Note: DO NOT hit th	he REFRESH/RELOAD button on your brown will generate another cover sheet	owser from this page. Doing so
Phone Fax Number	: 119990000179 : (954)929-4475 : (954)929-6221 IMITED LIABILITY CON Liberty Village Two, LLC	- IPANY
Let Cer 62 THE Cer 62 THE Page	tificate of Status tified Copy ce Count imated Charge	0 1 01 \$155.00
Elactronic Filing Manu	Çorişorate Filling	Rublic Access Halp

07/29/2005 FRI 9:52 FAX 954 929 6221 Patrick Vivies CPA PA --- Florida Dept of State 2002/005

(((H05000182134 3)))

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

2005 JUL 29 P 12: 08 SECRE FARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

OF

LIBERTY VILLAGE TWO, LLC

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the limited liability company is LIBERTY VILLAGE TWO, LLC (hereinafter "the Company").

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this Company is 19588 Saturnia Lakes Dr, Boca Raton, FL 33496

ARTICLE III DURATION

The Company's existence shall commence upon the filing of these Articles of Organization with the Florida Department of State and said existence will be perpetual.

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent of the Company is: Patrick Vivies, 700 E. Dania Beach Blvd. Suite 202 Dania, FL 33004

Prepared by: Patrick Vivies CPA, PA 700 E. Dania Beach Blvd. Suite 202 Dania, FL 33004 (954) 929-4475

4

(((H050001821343)))

07/29/2005 FRI 9:52 WAX 954 929 6221 Patrick Vivies CPA PA →→→ Florida Dept of State 2003/005

(((H05000182184 3))) D

ARTICLE V CONTINUATION OF BUSINESS

The remaining members of the Company have the right to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or STATE dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any event, which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company. The business may be continued only on the affirmative vote of a majority of the then remaining members pursuant to the terms of the Company's regulations.

ARTICLE VI PURPOSE

The Company may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation for which Limited Liability Companies may be created under § 608.404, Fla. Stat., as amended and supplemented.

ARTICLE VII ORGANIZER

The name and street address of the person signing these Articles as organizer is:

Patrick Vivies 700 E. Dania Beach Blvd. Suite 202 Dania, FL 33004

4

- ---- ----

ARTICLE VIII MANAGEMENT

The Company will be managed by one (1) manager, the name of which is as follows:

Georges Toledano 19588 Saturnia Lakes Dr Boca Raton, FL 33496

(((H05000182134 3)))

07/29/2005 FRI 9:52 FAX 954 929 6221 Patrick Vivies CPA PA ---- Florida Dept of State 20004/005

(((H05000182134 3))))

ARTICLE IX MEMBERS CANNOT BIND THE COMPANY 29 P 12: 08

The Company is managed exclusively by the manager, and membersy Or STATE have no authority to bind the Company.

ARTICLE X ADMISSION OF NEW MEMBERS

Members of the Company have right to admit new members. Additional members may be admitted only on the unanimous written of the existing members, and the existing members shall determine the amount and nature of contributions by new members at the time the new members are admitted

In accordance with section 608.408 (3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization this Friday, July 29, 2005

Patrick Vivies, Authorized representative

07/29/2005 FRI 9:53 FAX 954 929 6221 Patrick Vivies CPA PA ---- Florida Dept of State 20005/005

(((H0500018213432))D

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF 2005 JUL 29 P 12:08

REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Fla. Stat. § 608.415, the undersigned limited liability company submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name and address of the limited liability company is:

LIBERTY VILLAGE TWO, LLC 19588 Saturnia Lakes Dr Boca Raton, FL 33496

1. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Patrick Vivies 700 E. Dania Beach Blvd. Suite 202 Dania, FL 33004

Having been named to accept service of process for the above-named limited liability company, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as registered agent.

Dated: July 29, 2005

PATRICK VIVIES **Registered** Agent